U	CC FINANCING STATEMENT						
	LLOW INSTRUCTIONS NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
В. С	E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
C. \$	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
	MCDUAU CANCUEZ II C						
	MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870						
	MOBILE, AL 36602-3226						
		T	HE ABOVE SPACE I	S FOR FILING OFFICE L	JSE ONLY		
	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here 🔲 and provide						
	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	the marriadar bester imemation in item is	or the Financing State	mem Addendam (Form Ge	- 17ta)		
OR	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
	ESSIEN	MARY		•			
	AILING ADDRESS  LEGACY PARC CIR	PELHAM	STATE AL	35124	USA		
	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, l						
	name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provid 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	le the Individual Debtor information in item 1	0 of the Financing State	ement Addendum (Form UC	CC1Ad)		
OR		T			<b>T</b>		
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL N			NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			
2c. M	AILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
3. 8	SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S	ECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secure	ed Party name (3a or 3	b)			
	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY						
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX		
30 M	AILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
	<del></del>	BIRMINGHAM	AL	35203	COONTRI		
<b>4</b> . C	OLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:						
	AC Replacement,A/C with Gas Furnace,Installation of new . ,PA14NC03000GAAA,2022X54572,Payne	2.5 tons 14 SEER Payne conden	ser and indoor ev	/aporator			
\$43	00.00						
_							
	neck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is held in a True Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:	st (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)		ed by a Decedent's Person plicable and check <u>only</u> one			
	<u> </u>	A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural				
7. Al	TERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable):	Consignee/Consignor	er 🔲 Bailee/Bail	or Licensee/Licen	sor		
8. O	PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:						
		Shelby County					
		INITEDNIATION	IAL ACCOCIATION	OF COMMERCIAL ADI	MINICEDATORCHACAL		

	OW INSTRUCTIONS						
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	line 1b was left blank					
5.0	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
OR	ESSIEN						
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME  MARY						
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						
		SUFFIX		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY			
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor name or D		line 1b or 2b of th	ne Financing St	atement (Form UCC1	) (use exact, f	ull name;
	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the maili a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ing address in line Tuc					
100	SE INION ADULATIO CUIDNIANTE						
"	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
OR	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
	INDIVIDUAL!® ADDITIONAL MANGERS/INITIAL(®)						Lousely
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX
10c. MA	ILING ADDRESS CIT	Y		STATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
					35124		
<del></del>	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide	e only <u>one</u> nam	e (11a or 11b)		
	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	ST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX
11c. MA	ILING ADDRESS CIT	Y		STATE POSTAL CODE			COUNTRY
12. AC	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):			•	•		
	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING ST	_	_			
13. 🔀			be cut	covers as-e.	xtracted collateral	is filed	as a fixture filing
	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	covers timber to	stato:	Source of Title: instrument#:20220429000176460 ; Parcel Number:14 3 07 3 000			
15. Na		16. Description of real e Source of Title: ins	trument#:202		-		
15. Na	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16	16. Description of real e	trument#:202		-	ENSAH,MA	ARY E ESSIEN
15. Na	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16	16. Description of real e Source of Title: ins	trument#:202		-	ENSAH,MA	ARY E ESSIEN
15. Na	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16	16. Description of real e Source of Title: ins	trument#:202		-	ENSAH,MA	ARY E ESSIEN
15. Na	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16	16. Description of real e Source of Title: ins	trument#:202		-	ENSAH,MA	ARY E ESSIEN
15. Na	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16	16. Description of real e Source of Title: ins	trument#:202		-	ENSAH,MA	ARY E ESSIEN
15. Na	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16	16. Description of real e Source of Title: ins	trument#:202		-	ENSAH,MA	ARY E ESSIEN

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

20220429000176460 04/29/2022 03:08:19 PM DEEDS 1/6

When Recorded Mail to:
SUMMIT SETTLEMENT SERVICES
50 JORDAN STREET
EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914

Prepared By:
THOMAS H. CLAUNCH III, ATTORNEY AT LAW
O/B/O BC LAW FIRM, P.A.
8191 SEATON PLACE
MONTGOMERY, AL 36116

Send Tax Messages To: GEORGE MENSAH AND MARY E. ESSIEN 209 LEGACY PARC CIRCLE PELHAM, AL 35124

#### WARRANTY DEED

For good consideration of ZERO DOLLARS (\$0.00), I (we) MARY E. ESSIEN, WHO TOOK TITLE AS SINGLE, AND MARTHA QUAISON, SINGLE, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP, whose mailing address is 209 LEGACY PARC CIRCLE, PELHAM, AL 35124, hereby bargain, deed and convey to GEORGE MENSAH AND MARY E. ESSIEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, whose mailing address is 209 LEGACY PARC CIRCLE, PELHAM, AL 35124, the following described land in SHELBY County, State of Alabama, free and clear with WARRANTY COVENANTS; to wit:

LOT 6, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF LEGACY PARC, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 27, PAGE 9, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

APN: 14 3 07 3 000 011.010

Property Address: 209 LEGACY PARC CIRCLE, PELHAM, AL 35124

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the said grantees, as joint tenants during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them, in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of the survivor forever.

And I (we) do, for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said GRANTEES, his, her or their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, and the survivor of them, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

### 20220429000176460 04/29/2022 03:08:19 PM DEEDS 2/6

WITNESS the hands and seal of said Grantor(s) this 20 day of 12011, 2022

MARY E. HSSIEN

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF She (by

ss.

DEC 26 2023

Notary Public

20220429000176460 04/29/2022 03:08:19 PM DEEDS 3/6

## ILLEGIBLE NOTARY SEAL DECLARATION

## GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 27361.7

I certify under penalty of perjury that	the Notary Seal on the document to which this statement is attached reads as follow	W:
NAME OF NOTARY:	John CALDWELL	
DATE COMMISSION EXPIRES:	DEC 26 2023	
COUNTY OF COMMISSION:	N/A ALABAMA STATE AT LARGE	
COMMISSION NUMBER:	- MA	
PLACE OF EXECUTION OF THIS DEC	LARATION; PITTSBURGH PA	
TODAY'S DATE:	04/27/2022	
	Signature / LEA MILLEW Printed Name	
	Visionet Systems Inc.  (Firm name, if any)	
	(* min nome, n city)	

#### 20220429000176460 04/29/2022 03:08:19 PM DEEDS 4/6

WITNESS the hands and seal of said Grantor(s) this 20 day of April 2022.

MARTHA QUAISON

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SIVE 164

ss.

DEC 26 2023

Notary Public

20220429000176460 04/29/2022 03:08:19 PM DEEDS 5/6

# ILLEGIBLE NOTARY SEAL DECLARATION

# GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 27361.7

		Firm name, if any)
	Visionet Systems	inc.
	Signature	Printed Name
	Qua Mtt	LEAM.11ens
TODAY'S DATE:	04/27/2022	
PLACE OF EXECUTION OF THIS DECLA		
NI ACE OF EVECITEONI OF THIS DECL	ADATIONIO DITTERI IDCU DA	
COMMISSION NUMBER:	N/A	
COUNTY OF COMMISSION:	NIA ALABAMA	STATE AT LARGE
DATE COMMISSION EXPIRES:	Dec 26, 2023	
NAME OF NOTARY:	John CALDWELL	
i certify under penalty of perjury that th	ne Notary Seal on the document to which this	statement is attached reads as follow:



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
01/17/2024 09:14:47 AM
\$57.45 PAYGE
20240117000010990

allis. But

20220429000176460 04/29/2022 03:08:19 PM DEEDS 6/6

#### Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975. Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Mary E. Essien & Martha Quaisc		George Mensah and Mary E Essien				
Mailing Address	209 Legacy Parc Circle		209 Legacy Parc Circle				
	Pelham, AL 35124		Pelham, AL 35124				
	104 VANIA - ANIA -	<b>*</b>	AN INTERPORT OF STATE OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE STATE OF TH				
Property Address	209 Legacy Parc Circle	Date of Sale	04/20/2022				
Tioperty Address	Pelham, AL 35124	Total Purchase Price	তি, মহামুক্ত কাৰ্মান কৰা মহামুক্ত <u> কৰে আৰু মহামুক্ত কৰে কৰে কৰি</u> কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব				
			ు కార్య అంటు కోరు అంటు తెడ్డికుండు. కారు కోరు కేరు కర్ణు కుండి కృషణ కృషణ కృషణ కేరుల కుండి కేరుల కుండి మెక్కి మ - కార్య కారులు కోరు కార్య కారు కారులు కోరు కేరు కారణ కారణ కృషణ కృషణ కేరుల కుండి కుండి కేరుల కార్య మెక్కి మెక్క - కార్య కారణ కారణ కారణ కారణ కారణ కారణ కారణ కారణ				
	form what was the transfer on the same and the same and the same of the same o	Actual Value	\$				
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$ 1810.250				
			CONTRACTOR				
The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)							
Bill of Sale		Appraisal					
Sales Contrac		x Other Refinancing	uku da uska an oa da da usa ko Jaki an ai Jisu so aak da <u>kak sa kan sa sa</u> sa sa sa				
Closing Stater	nent						
_	document presented for reco this form is not required.	rdation contains all of the re	quired information referenced				
	out the second of the second was decounted and the second	instructions	Andrew was and an allowed the state of the s				
4	Instructions Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.						
	Grantee's name and mailing address provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.						
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if a	available.				
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.					
*	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re		y, both real and personal,				
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.							
If no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value, excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).							
I attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).							
Date 4 202		Print George Mensah and					
Unattested		Sigh People Meusell	mone many mone many mone many mone many many many many many many many many				
Official Judge of Clerk Shelby 04/29/2 \$223.50	nd Recorded (verified by) I Public Records of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County  County, AL 022 03:08:19 PM 0 CHERRY 29000176460		e/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1				